
 

       NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
Quotation 

Sub : Submission of rate for inspection

Notice Inviting quotation
Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd., 
WBSSC Ltd., invites quotation for submission rate for 
size Packing Materials. The Cutoff date of completion of inspection will be within 3 days
the date of approach on behalf of the Corporation. 
www.wbsscl.com 

Quotations are to be submitted as
in the following format. Quotation must be dropped in the ‘Tender Box’ of WBSSCL, Head Office, Kolkata, 

Sl. No. 
1 Quotation Publishing  date
2 Quotation submission start date 
3 Quotation Submission closing date
4 Quotation opening date 

The particulars of the packing materials and specifications are as given below:

   Website: www.wbsscl.com 

 

  WEST BENGAL STATE SE
                           (A  G o v t .  o f  W e s t  B e n g a l  C o m p a n y

                Registered  Head office: 

  Memo No.  442 / WBSSCL 

Sl. 

No. 
Item wise specification

1 

‘B’ TWILL BAG (60 KG.CAPACITY
Size     = 44” x 26.5” (112 x 67.5 cms.)
Hemmed; P x S = 6 x 7 (Ends x Picks = 76 x 28 per dm.), Bag Weight 
907gm. Herackle sewing conforming the condition of I.S:9113
Amendment, Jute sacking general requirements.
Branding :One side mono-colour 
“Code Mark” at Bottom.  

2 

D.W.TARPAULIN BAG (25 Kg. Capacity for Paddy).
Size = 34” x 22” (86.36 x 55.88 cms.) Selvedge;
PXS = 10  x 10  (Ends x Picks 
of Ex.14 Ozs/45” D.W. Tarpaulin cloth. Bag weight 400 gm. strictly as 
per WBSSC Ltd Specification (There is no I.S.Specification).
Stitching – Side and Bottom folded inside and Stitched with cotton thread 
of 9/20 Grade – (‘L’ Type Stitching)
Branding – Both side bi-colour as per Buyer’s Design and supplier’s 
‘Code Mark’ at bottom.  
(Continuation of Sl.No,02) 
BREAKING STRENGTH: 
Warpway – 180 Kgf.  
Weftway   - 90 kgf. 

SEAM STRENGTH: 
Side seam-   50 kgf. 
Bottom seam-30 kgf. 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
 Reference No. : WBSSCL/MD/KOL/NIQ- 08/201

 
Sub : Submission of rate for inspection of different types and size of Packing Materials.

 
Notice Inviting quotation No. 08 dated- 14/06/2019 from the Managing Director, West 

Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd., 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kol-13. The Managing Director, 
WBSSC Ltd., invites quotation for submission rate for pre supply inspection of different types and 

Cutoff date of completion of inspection will be within 3 days
of approach on behalf of the Corporation. Quotation notice may be 

submitted as per time schedule stated below. The bidders must put the item wise rate 
in the following format. Quotation must be dropped in the ‘Tender Box’ of WBSSCL, Head Office, Kolkata, 

Particulars 
Quotation Publishing  date 14-0
Quotation submission start date  14-05
Quotation Submission closing date     01-0
Quotation opening date        02-0

The particulars of the packing materials and specifications are as given below:

                                                                                       E

WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION 
A  G o v t .  o f  W e s t  B e n g a l  C o m p a n y ) 

Registered  Head office: 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kol

               Date: 

Item wise specification 
Tentative Number of 
Bags for which 
Inspection to be done

‘B’ TWILL BAG (60 KG.CAPACITY) 
Size     = 44” x 26.5” (112 x 67.5 cms.) 
Hemmed; P x S = 6 x 7 (Ends x Picks = 76 x 28 per dm.), Bag Weight 
907gm. Herackle sewing conforming the condition of I.S:9113-1993  with 
Amendment, Jute sacking general requirements. 

colour as per Buyer’s design & supplier’s 

D.W.TARPAULIN BAG (25 Kg. Capacity for Paddy). 
Size = 34” x 22” (86.36 x 55.88 cms.) Selvedge; 
PXS = 10  x 10  (Ends x Picks – 85 + 2 x 39 + 2 / dm), made from 34.5”  

Ozs/45” D.W. Tarpaulin cloth. Bag weight 400 gm. strictly as 
per WBSSC Ltd Specification (There is no I.S.Specification). 

Side and Bottom folded inside and Stitched with cotton thread 
(‘L’ Type Stitching) 

colour as per Buyer’s Design and supplier’s 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
/2019-20 

Packing Materials. 

the Managing Director, West 
. The Managing Director, 

inspection of different types and 
Cutoff date of completion of inspection will be within 3 days from 

be available in Website: 

per time schedule stated below. The bidders must put the item wise rate 
in the following format. Quotation must be dropped in the ‘Tender Box’ of WBSSCL, Head Office, Kolkata,  

Date & Time 

05-2019  up to 05.06.19 
05-2019  up to 05.06.19 
07-2019  up to 01:00 P.M. 
07-2019 on 02:00 P.M. 

The particulars of the packing materials and specifications are as given below:-   

E-Mail: – wbsscl@gmail.com 

 LIMITED 

 

6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kol-13  

Date: 14 /06/2019 

Tentative Number of 
Bags for which 
Inspection to be done 

No. of Bags to be 
packed in each 
Truss (Bundle) 

 

 

80,000 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

3,00,000 

 

 

 

100 



 

2 

  

3 

HESSIAN BAG (15 Kg./10 kg Capacity – For Wheat/Paddy) 

Size  = 22” x 20” (55.88 x 50.8 cm.) 

Hemmed/Selvedge; P x S – 11 x 12 (Ends x Picks – 
47 x 47 per dm.) Bag Weight – 185 gm., Made from 
40” wide cloth of Ex.8.9 ozs/40” basis. Strictly as 
per I.S.:2818(Part-III)-1977, Type – 1 with 
Amendment. 

STITCHING: Top hemmed, side and bottom Folded 
inside & stitches (‘L”Type stitch) with 8 lbs./3 ply 
Jute Twine. 

BRANDING :Both side mono-colour as per Buyer’s 
design and supplier’s “Code Mark” at bottom. 

 

 

 

1,00,000 

 

 

100 

 

4 

HESSIAN BAG (5 Kg./6 Kg. capacity for Paddy). 

Size  = 20” x 15” (51.0 x 38.1 Cms) 

Selvedge: P x S – 11 x 12 (Ends x Picks – 47 x 47 per 
dm.), Bag weight – 130 gm. Made from 40” wide 
cloth of Ex. 8.9 ozs/40” basis, strictly as per I.S.2818 
(Part-III)-1977, Type – 1 with Amendment.  

Stitching : Top hemmed, side and bottom Folded 
inside and stitches (L’ type stitch) with 8 lbs/3 ply 
Jute twine.  

Branding :Both side mono colour as per Corporation’s 
design and supplier’s “Code Mark” at bottom.  

 

 

 

1,00,000 

 

 

 

100 

 

5 

HESSIAN BAG (50 Kg. Capacity for seed Potato) 

Size = 40” x 24” (101.6 x 60.96 Cms.) 

Selvedge, P X S – 11 x 12 (47 x 47 per dm.), Bag 
weight – 410 gm. Made from 40” wide cloth of Ex.10 
Ozs./40” basis. Strictly as per I.S.2818 : 1977/ Part-II, 
Type-I. 

Stitching: Side folded & stitches with Jute twine of 8 
lbs/3 ply (‘L’ type stitching). 

Branding: Both side Bi-colour as per Buyer’s design 
& supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at bottom 

 

 

 

 

 

50,000 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

6 

HESSIAN BAG (20 Kg./15 Kg. capacity for Groundnut.) 

Size  = 40” x 24” (101.6 x 60.96 Cms.) 
Selvedge, P x S – 9 x 8 (Ends x Picks – 38 x 31 per 
dm.), Bag weight – 290 gm. Made from 40” wide 
Hessian cloth of Ex.7.0 ozs/40” basis. Strictly as per 
I.S.2818 (Part-III) - 1971, Type-II with Amendment.  
Stitching: Side and bottom of the bags folded & 
stitches with Jute twine of 8 lbs./3 ply (‘L’ type 
stitching). 
Branding: Both side mono colour as per Buyer’s 
design & supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at bottom. 
 

 

 

 

 

50,000 

 

 

 

 

100 



 

7 

CLOTH BAG (20 Kg. Capacity) for Wheat(F) 

Size  = 85.0 x 50.0 Cms. 
 Selvedge; Ends x Picks – 250 x 240 per dm. 
Bag weight – 115 g. in dry condition made from long 
cloth – Bleached strictly as per I.S.1244-1990. variety 
No.3. Weight of cloth – 130g/m2. 

Stitching  = Side & Bottom are folded inside and 
stitched with one row of stitch by cotton thread. 
Tolerance Limit = + 5% for Ends, Picks and Bag 
Weight. 
Breaking Strength   = (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway – 
22 kgf. And Weftwsay – 22 kgf. 
Branding   = Both side bi-colour as per Corporation’s 
design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at bottom.  

 

 

 

 

5,000 

 

 

 

100 

 

8 

CLOTH BAG (10 Kg. capacity) for Paddy (F) 

Size      =   60.0 x 45.0 Cms.  
Selvedge;   Ends & Picks – 250 x 240 (per dm.) 
Bag Weight 74 g. in dry condition. 
Made from Long Cloth – Bleached. Strictly as per 
I.S.1244 – 1990. Variety No.3. Weight of cloth  
130 g./ m2. 

Stitching – Side & Bottom are folded inside and stitch 
with one row of stitch by cotton thread. 

Tolerance Limit -   + 5% for Ends, Picks & Bag 
Weight 

Breaking Strength -  (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway -22 Kgf. 
And Weftway – 22 Kgf. ] 

Branding   = Both side bi-colour as per Corporation’s 
design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at bottom.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

50,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

500 

 

9 

CLOTH BAG (3 kg./4 kg. Capacity). 

Size = 47.0 x 25.0 Cms.  
Selvedge ; Ends x Picks – 270 x 220 (per dm.) Bag 
weight – 22 g. in dry condition. Made from Markin 
Cloth – Bleached & Polished Strictly as per I.S.1244 – 
1990, Variety No.5. 
Weight of Cloth - 90 g./ m2. 

Stitching   = Side & Bottom are folded inside and 
stitched with one row of stitch by cotton thread. 
ToleranceLimit = + 5% for Ends, Picks & Bag Weight 
BreakingStrength   = (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway – 20  
Kgf. And Weftway-  16Kgf.  
Branding     = Both side bi-colour as per 
Corporation’s design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at 
bottom. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

4,00,000 

 

 

 

 

 

1000 



 

10 

 
CLOTH BAG (2 Kg. Capacity) for Jute Seed. 

Size  = 40.0 x 25.0 Cms.  
Selvedge ; Ends x Picks – 270 x 220 (per dm.) Bag 
weight – 19 g. in dry condition. Made from Markin 
Cloth – Bleached & Polished.  
Markin Cloth dyed with Green Colour. Bleached & 
Polished. Strictly as per I.S. 1244-1990, Variety No.5, 
Weight of Cloth – 90 g./ m2. 

Stitching – Side and Bottom are folded inside and 
stitched with one Row of stitch by cotton thread 
ToleranceLimit = + 5% for Ends, Picks & Bag Weight 
BreakingStrength = (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway – 20 Kgf. 
And Weftway - 16 Kgf.  
Branding     = Both side bi-colour as per 
Corporation’s design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at 
bottom. 

 

 

 

50,000 

 

 

 

1000 

 

11 

 
CLOTH BAG (1 Kg. Capacity) 
Size  = 30.0 x 20.0 Cms.  
Selvedge ;Ends x Picks – 270 x 220 (per dm.) Bag 
weight – 12 g. in dry condition. Made from Markin 
Cloth – Bleached & Polished. 
Markin Cloth dyed with Green Colour. Bleached & 
Polished. Strictly as per I.S. 1244-1990, Variety No.5, 
Weight of Cloth – 90 g./ m2. 

Stitching – Side and Bottom are folded inside and 
stitched with one Row of stitch by cotton thread 
ToleranceLimit = + 5% for Ends, Picks & Bag Weight 
BreakingStrength  = (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway – 20 
Kgf. And Weftway-  16Kgf.  
Branding     = Both side bi-colour as per 
Corporation’s design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at 
bottom. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5,00,000 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1000 

12 CLOTH BAG (5 kg. Capacity). 

Size = 50.0 x 30.0 Cms.  

Selvedge/Hemmed ; Ends x Picks – 250 x 240 (per 
dm.) Bag weight – 40 g. in dry condition. Made from 
Markin Cloth – Bleached & Polished Strictly as per 
I.S.1244 – 1990, Variety No.5. 

Weight of Cloth - 130 g./ m2. 

Stitching   = Side & Bottom are folded inside and 
stitched with one row of stitch by cotton thread. 

ToleranceLimit = + 5% for Ends, Picks & Bag  

 Weight 

BreakingStrength   = (5 x 20 cms.), Warpway – 22  
Kgf. And Weftway-  22Kgf.  

Branding     = Both side bi-colour as per Corporation’s 
design and supplier’s ‘Code Mark’ at bottom. 

 

50000 

 

1000 

 

  

 



 

5 

13. SPECIFICATION OF LAMINATED HDPE BAGS FOR PACKING FERTILIZERS AS 
PER IS:9755-2003. Refer Nags imder Table 1, Type-II.  

 The fabric used in the manufacture of HDPE woven sacks shall be woven from HDPE tapes having 

width of 2.5 mm. and linear density of 99.9 tex (900 denier). The fabric woven on circular loom before 

manufacture into sacks should be laminated by coating with virgin LDPE/LLDPE for HDPE Sack and PP for 

PP Sack of uniform thickness having mass of 23 g/m2+ 10% with a minimum overlap/overhang of 5 mm. The 

mouth of the sack shall be completely open and shall not fray. Weight of fabric – 79 g/m2 and Ends & Picks 

per dm. – 40 + 2 x 40 or. (Mesh per inch – 10 x 10); In case of 50 kg HDPE / Poly Proplin bags Ends & Picks 

per dm – 48 + 2 x 48 + 2 having Mesh 12 + 2 as per IS 14889:2000. 

Other particular are as follows:- 

 

SL NO. Capacity 
Dimension 

L x W (Cm.) 

Bag 
weight 

(g) 

Breaking Strength 
(Kgf) 

No. of bags 
for which 

inspection to be 
made 

Length
wise 

Width
wise 

Bottom 
Seam. 

13.1 5 kg. 35 x 36 34 61 71 32 50,000 

13.2 10 kg 50 x 36 45 61 71 32 50,000 

13.3 15 kg 65 x 36 56 61 71 32 50,000 

13.4 20 kg 70 x 48 76 61 71 32 50,000 

13.5 30 kg 80 x 56 100 61 71 32 50,000 

13.6 50 kg 125 x 57 169 90 90 37 1,00,000 

 

Stitching: The stitching of bottom seam shall be done by HDPE tape or any other thread on two rows 

of chain stitches. The two rows of stitches shall be separated from each other by about 5 mm. and outer stitch 

shall be approximately 8 mm. from the outer edge of the sacks. The stitching shall be done with double fold 

over seam to a depth of 25 mm., so that the stitches pass through a minimum of six layers of the fabric. The 

number of stitches shall be 14 + 2. 

 

Branding : The bags shall be branded as per Corporation’s  requirement and suppliers initial at 
bottom.  

Packing       : 500 bags per truss. 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
6 

 
Rate/ Cost should be quoted in following Format:- 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Different types and size Packing Materials 

Inspection 
rates/ cost 
per unit in 
Rs. 

 

Laboratory 
Test 
Charges 
per unit in 
Rs. 

Other 
charges 
if any 
per unit 
in Rs. 

GST in 
Rs. Per 
unit in 
Rs. 

Total cost/ rates 
in Rs. 

i ii iii iv v vi (iii+iv+v+vi) 

1 ‘B’ twill bag (60 kg. capacity)      

2 T. W. Tarpaulin bag (25 kg. capacity for paddy)      

3 Hessian bag (15 kg./10 kg capacity - for wheat / 
paddy) 

     

4 Hessian bag (5 kg./6 kg. capacity for paddy)      

5 Hessian bag (50 kg. capacity for seed potato)      

6 Hessian bag (20 kg./15 kg. capacity for 
groundnut) 

     

7 Cloth bag (20 kg. capacity) for wheat (F)      

8 Cloth bag (10 kg. capacity) for paddy (F)      

9 Cloth bag (3 kg. /4 kg. capacity)      

10 Cloth bag (2 kg. capacity) for jute seed      

11 Cloth bag (1 kg. capacity)      

12 Cloth bag (5 kg. capacity)      

13 Laminated HDPE bags (5 kg. capacity)      

14 Laminated HDPE bags (10 kg. capacity)      

15 Laminated HDPE bags (15 kg. capacity)      

16 Laminated HDPE bags (20 kg. capacity)      

17 Laminated HDPE bags (30kg. capacity)      

18 Laminated HDPE bags (50 kg. capacity)      

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

7 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

1) The scope of work involves inspection of different types and size Packing Materials viz. B-Twill, DWT, 
Hessian, Cloth & HDPE bags as per procurement requirement of WBSSCL and orders to be placed from 
Headquarter for inspection of the item mentioned above and subsequently same will be supplied in different district 
Head Quarters of West Bengal by the supplying organization after receipt of inspection report. 

2) The quotationer submitting quotation must furnish address of the registered office, e-mail ID & person responsible 
with contact no. for communication from the WBSSCL. 

3) The inspection agency should having both NABL accredited & BIS approved laboratory relevant to quality 
inspection of Jute / Cloth / HDPE. 

4) At least 5 years experience in inspection & testing of Jute / HDPE / Cloth products preferably (minimum quantity 
of the inspection must be above 5 Lakh bags in each year) on behalf of the Government / Semi-Government / 
Corporation/ Co-operative all over India. 

5)  Agency should have technically competent manpower of not less than 5 in the laboratory and 20 fields’ 
personnel(s). 

6) The inspection agency has to be able to undertake inspection of Jute / HDPE / Textile materials within a very short 
notice, say within 12 hrs. 

7) Inspection of the quality of Jute / HDPE / Cloth bags as per relevant BIS standard or as specified by the West 
Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd., at the godown of supplying agencies or at any other place as may be informed 
by the West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd. to be made as and when require. 

8) Inspection may have to be carried out on Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays. 
9) The agency must ensure submission of the inspection reports with all relevant information duly filled after 

immediate completion of the inspection. 
10) A suitable person of the agency to be in charge of the process and act as a nodal on behalf of the Corporation at the 

point of delivery services. 
11) The each and every bidder participating in the bidding process must submit an affidavit (Notarized) on a 

Non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/- containing a self-declaration on “the bidder has not been convicted/ 
blacklisted by any Govt. organization/ semi or quasi Govt. organization/ Corporation of GoI or any other 
State Govt. in the country during last three years”. Suppression of such facts/ events happened during the 
period in question shall invite punishment to be decided by the Corporation along with disqualification from 
the bidding process.   

12) The financial offer of the prospective bidder will be considered only if the bidder is found Technically qualified 
by the ‘Tender Evaluation Committee’ The decision of the ‘Tender Evaluation Committee’ will be final and 
absolute in this respect. The list of Qualified Bidders will be displayed in the website. 

13) Attested copies of Income Tax acknowledgement receipt for latest Accounting Year, PAN Card, GST 
Registration Certificate, Trade License, up to date Professional Tax deposit challan on trading etc., should be 
documented with the quotation. 

14) The EMD Rs.5,000/- will have to be submitted in the form of Demand Draft in favour of West Bengal 
State Seed Corporation Ltd., Payable at Kolkata through quotation.  

15) 10% security deposit of the ordered value in addition to the EMD is to be deducted from the bill of the 
successful bidder. On application security deposit will be released after successful completion of work order. 

16) Name, address of the Bag Suppling Agency along with type & numbers of bags for which inspection to be 
made on behalf of the Corporation will be communicated through the supply order. 

17) Inspection  programmes will be arranged by the supplier on behalf of this Corporation on his own effort within 
7 (seven) days of supply order placed from the Corporation within the area of greater Kolkata. 

18) In case the Inspection Agency defaults in respect of inspection made on account of late delivery, non-delivery 
of inspection report, bad inspection or passed of degraded packing materials if detected at delivery point the 
authority shall have the right to debar the person or the Company he is representing or any new Company 
formed by him at the future date from participating in any future tender(s) that may be invited by the 
Corporation during the next five years and Earnest Money Deposit along with Security Money will be 
forfeited.  

19) Item or different types and size packing material wise inspection cost / rate ,Laboratory Test Charge, other 
charges if any and GST as applicable should be quoted in the prescribe format above separately. Total cost/ 
rates should be shown in the total column. 

 

 



 

8 

 

20) After acceptance of the rate communicated by the Managing Director, WBSSC Ltd. the successful quotationer shall 
execute an agreement in the prescribed format covering all the terms and conditions on a Non-Judicial Stamp Paper 
(purchased in the name of the quotationer at his own cost) of Rs. 50/- within Five working days from the date of 
receipt of the letter of acceptance. 

21) The “Agreement” shall remain effective for a period of two year from the date of execution of an “Agreement”, 
which may be extended further for such period with mutual consent between the quotationer & WBSSCL unless 
terminated prematurely by WBSSCL at its discretion and satisfaction. The WBSSCL does not bind itself to adduce 
any reason for such extension / termination of the Agreement to any bidder but may intimate such reason if it is 
considered necessary / warranted by circumstances.  

22) Concerned Agency will be held responsible if a Consumer Forum or any other Law enforcing agency impose any 
penalty on the Managing Director, WBSSC Ltd. due to any dispute with regard to quality of packing materials 
inspected. Penalty in terms of monetary, if imposed by the competent authority / agencies along with all other 
litigation expenses shall have to be borne by the agency concerned. 

23) Inspection cost will be paid in due course of time from the date of receipt of the bill in original supported by release 
order, laboratory test report (as applicable), work done certificate issued by the supplier, other documents etc. along 
with work order copy. 

24) This quotation, however, does not provide any assurance of work but likely to be worked as and when required by 
the Corporation.  

25) Any disputes, questions or difference or any interpretations arising out of or in connection with the terms & 
conditions of this quotation if not settled/ resolved amicably, then they shall be referred to a sole arbitrator who 
shall be appointed by the Department of Agriculture, Govt. of West Bengal in accordance and subject to provision 
of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 or any other enactment or statutory modification thereof for the time 
being in force. The place of Arbitration shall be Kolkata and the language of arbitration shall be English. The award 
of the arbitrator shall be binding on both the parties.  

26) When any dispute occurs and when any dispute is under arbitration, except for the matter under dispute, the parties 
shall continue to exercise their remaining respective rights and fulfill their remaining respective obligations as per 
the agreement based on terms & conditions of the tender. 

27) All disputes and Court cases are subject to the Jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Calcutta High Court only. 
28) The authority reserves the absolute right to accept or reject/terminate/nullify the offers of any or all quotationers 

without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
29) In case of concealment of any fact, if detected later on, such bidder will be debarred from all future dealings with 

WBSSCL and penal action will be taken within the provisions of this tender. 
30) That any licenses/ statutory obligations that expire during the contract period shall be duly renewed by the 

Bidder without any lapses.  
31) Except as otherwise stated above, WBSSCL reserves right to delist any successful bidder if fails to comply with the 

order satisfactorily or any licenses adjudged as essential criteria in this tender submitted by the bidder if cancelled 
by any State / Central Enforcement Agencies. The WBSSCL will also delist any successful bidder if its activities 
are found to be prejudicial on verification through its own sources. 

32) Provisions of purchase policy of the State Govt. vide G.O. no. 10500 -F dated 19.11.2004 and as amended thereof 
will be applicable.  

                                                                     Sd/- 
                                                                       MANAGING DIRECTOR 

                                                                WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED 

Memo No.- 442 /1(11)/WBSSCL                                  Dated :- 14-06-2019 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

1. The Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Mandirtala, Shibpur, Howrah - 
711102. 

2. The Director of Agriculture, Government of West Bengal, Jessop Buildings, Kolkata – 700 001. 
3. The Finance & Accounts Officer, WBSSC LTD., Kolkata. 
4. The Members of Tender Evaluation Committee of this Office (All). 
5. Notice Board & Website of this office for wide circulation. 

                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 
                                                                       MANAGING DIRECTOR 

                                                                WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED 


